

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 22494 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2016**

Sandeep Ganpat Margodekar since ... Applicants
deceased through LRs.

Vs.

Shri Rajesh Madkikar and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar i/b. Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the Applicants.

Mr. Bhavesh Magam i/b. Mr. Venkatesh Shastry for Respondent
No.4.

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar for Respondent No. 6 – AGP.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. The second appeal is still pending for admission. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to argue the second appeal.

2. By way of last chance, list the second appeal on 28th February 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for “Admission”.

All other applications shall be heard if the second appeal is admitted.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]